
2025 Community Council Members 

 

 

District 1: Term Ends (4-yr terms)  

Kevin Cummings Dec 2028 kcummings.kevin@gmail.com 

Ben Tarhan Dec 2026 ben@tarhan.us 

   

District 2:   

Walker Adams Dec 2028 hwadams@sewanee.edu 

Ben Beavers Dec 2026 beaverswb@gmail.com 

   

District 3:   

Ed Hawkins Dec 2028 edhawkins@bellsouth.net 

Michael Payne Dec 2026 mdpayne26@charter.net 

   

District 4:   

Katie Gohn Dec 2028 katie.gohn@gmail.com 

Marilyn Phelps Dec 2026 tphelps52@gmail.com 

   

At-Large:   

Rhea Bowden Dec 2026 rheabowden@gmail.com 

Evelyn Patton Dec 2028 elpatton@sewanee.edu  
Phil White Dec 2028 pwhite@sewanee.edu 

Laura Willis Dec 2026 laura.willis.37375@gmail.com 

   

Members appointed by 

the V-C 

(2-yr terms)  

Robert Benton Dec 2026 rhbenton@sewanee.edu 

Sallie Green Dec 2026 sgreen@sewanee.edu 

Delores Jelks Dec 2026 dereese@sewanee.edu 

Scott Wilson Dec 2026 swilson@sewanee.edu 

   

Students:   

Aidan Goulding-College May 2026 gouldas0@sewanee.edu 

Vacant – SOT  May 2027  

   

Ex Officio:   

Rob Pearigen  rpearigen@sewanee.edu 

 

 

Effective: May 30, 2025 


